
                                                         Stanford Softball

                                        Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of May 21, 2007)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

                             Record: 35-21-1   Home: 20-9-1   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 9-4   Pac-10: 7-13-1

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

 6 Haber, Alissa....  .365  57-57   178  40  65  15   2   4  23   96  .539  23   8  22   0  .455   2   0   4-6     58   0   2  .967

 1 Rinehart, Jackie.  .321  57-57   187  32  60   2   0   0   8   62  .332  10   0  34   0  .352   2   8   8-9     51   2   1  .981

26 Aggabao, Tricia..  .313  57-57   150  21  47   5   0   0  20   52  .347  15   1  15   0  .377   1   3   5-8     97  73   4  .977

36 Koplitz, Shannon.  .267  50-43   116  20  31   9   1   3  14   51  .440  16   8  21   1  .387   2   3   1-1     38  28  10  .868

16 Smith, Michelle..  .266  57-57   169  18  45   4   0   8  44   73  .432  15   5  23   1  .342   1   3   1-1    111  97   5  .977

 2 Coon, Maddy......  .250  51-47   128  27  32  11   1   4  26   57  .445  26   8  27   1  .405   1   3   4-4     30  35   8  .890

22 Howe, Erin.......  .248  51-50   121  16  30   7   1   3  14   48  .397  22   0  28   0  .361   1   3   0-0    284  14   2  .993

 9 Penna, Missy.....  .238  48-47   130  20  31   4   0   3  20   44  .338   3   3  32   2  .268   2   3   5-6     29  65   3  .969

13 Neill, Rosey.....  .235  56-56   136  17  32   5   0   7  33   58  .426  27   5  34   2  .376   2   2   0-0    384  42   4  .991

 3 Key, Lindsay.....  .204  35-22    49   7  10   1   0   0   3   11  .224   1   1  15   1  .235   0   3   0-0     31  44   7  .915

40 Beardman, Anna...  .200  41-30    55   7  11   2   1   1   8   18  .327   2   0  17   0  .224   1   2   2-3     13   0   1  .929

11 McCullough, Becky  .111   6-5      9   0   1   1   0   0   0    2  .222   1   0   3   0  .200   0   0   0-0      6  24   0 1.000

29 Schroeder, Michel  .107  43-9     28  11   3   1   0   0   1    4  .143   0   0  12   0  .107   0   0   5-8      7   0   0 1.000

Totals..............  .273  57-57  1456 236 398  67   6  33 214  576  .396 161  39 283   8  .358  15  33  35-46  1139 424  47  .971

Opponents...........  .223  57-57  1402 180 313  39   2  41 166  479  .342 129  59 383   6  .315   3  43  32-49  1110 433  56  .965

LOB - Team (358), Opp (318). DPs turned - Team (16), Opp (18). CI - Team (1), Neill 1. IBB - Team (1), Haber 1, Opp (5).

Picked off - Haber 2, Coon 1, Schroeder 1.

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

 9 Penna, Missy.....  2.45  25-13   44  41  33  12/1    1 260.1 179 101  91  98 308  21   0  24  927  .193   21  48   0    1  28

11 McCullough, Becky  3.73  10-8    24  16  13   2/1    0 118.1 134  79  63  30  74  18   2  17  473  .283   13  11   1    2  15

Totals..............  2.85  35-21   57  57  46  15/1    1 378.2 313 180 154 128 382  39   2  41 1400  .224   34  59   1    3  43

Opponents...........  3.69  21-35   57  57  29  10/0    1 370.0 398 236 195 161 283  67   6  33 1456  .273   27  39   2   15  33

PB - Team (3), Neill 3, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (3), Neill 3, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - Neill (31-47), Penna (23-33), McCullough

(9-15), Howe (1-2).



                                                         Stanford Softball

                                        Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of May 21, 2007)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         11 McCullough, Becky    30    6  24   0  1.000    1    9   6   .600    0   0

                         29 Schroeder, Michel     7    7   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         22 Howe, Erin.......   300  284  14   2   .993   11    1   1   .500    0   0

                         13 Neill, Rosey.....   430  384  42   4   .991    1   31  16   .660    3   1

                          1 Rinehart, Jackie.    54   51   2   1   .981    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         26 Aggabao, Tricia..   174   97  73   4   .977    3    0   0    ---    0   0

                         16 Smith, Michelle..   213  111  97   5   .977    9    0   0    ---    0   0

                          9 Penna, Missy.....    97   29  65   3   .969    4   23  10   .697    0   0

                          6 Haber, Alissa....    60   58   0   2   .967    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         40 Beardman, Anna...    14   13   0   1   .929    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          3 Key, Lindsay.....    82   31  44   7   .915    4    0   0    ---    0   0

                          2 Coon, Maddy......    73   30  35   8   .890    4    0   0    ---    0   0

                         36 Koplitz, Shannon.    76   38  28  10   .868    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............  1610 1139 424  47   .971   16   32  17   .653    3   1

                         Opponents...........  1599 1110 433  56   .965   18   35  11   .761    9   0



                                                         Stanford Softball

                                      Conference statistics for Stanford (as of May 21, 2007)

                                             (Pac-10 games only Sorted by Batting avg)

                                     Record: 7-13-1   Home: 3-6-1   Away: 4-7   Pac-10: 7-13-1

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

 6 Haber, Alissa....  .391  21-21    64  13  25   6   1   3  12   42  .656   7   3  13   0  .461   2   0   0-0     23   0   0 1.000

26 Aggabao, Tricia..  .320  21-21    50   6  16   0   0   0   4   16  .320   6   1   3   0  .397   1   2   1-2     37  35   0 1.000

 1 Rinehart, Jackie.  .257  21-21    70   9  18   0   0   0   0   18  .257   4   0  18   0  .297   0   2   3-4     16   0   1  .941

36 Koplitz, Shannon.  .250  20-20    56   5  14   4   0   0   3   18  .321   9   2   9   1  .368   1   1   0-0     19  16   6  .854

 9 Penna, Missy.....  .200  17-17    50   4  10   0   0   2   8   16  .320   0   0  17   1  .200   0   0   1-1     12  31   1  .977

13 Neill, Rosey.....  .189  21-21    53   5  10   2   0   3   7   21  .396   6   0  15   1  .271   0   1   0-0    116  18   2  .985

22 Howe, Erin.......  .188  20-20    48   7   9   1   1   1   1   15  .313   8   0  12   0  .304   0   0   0-0    160   8   1  .994

16 Smith, Michelle..  .150  21-21    60   2   9   1   0   1  11   13  .217   7   3   9   0  .271   0   1   0-0     22  54   2  .974

40 Beardman, Anna...  .143  15-7      7   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .143   0   0   1   0  .143   0   0   0-0      3   0   0 1.000

 3 Key, Lindsay.....  .136  15-11    22   3   3   0   0   0   1    3  .136   1   1   4   1  .208   0   2   0-0     15  26   3  .932

29 Schroeder, Michel  .125  15-5      8   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .125   0   0   4   0  .125   0   0   2-3      0   0   0  .000

11 McCullough, Becky  .111   4-3      9   0   1   1   0   0   0    2  .222   1   0   3   0  .200   0   0   0-0      2  11   0 1.000

 2 Coon, Maddy......  .071  17-15    42   1   3   0   0   0   3    3  .071   6   3  12   1  .231   1   1   1-1      1   0   0 1.000

Totals..............  .223  21-21   539  57 120  15   2  10  50  169  .314  55  13 120   5  .307   5  10   8-11   426 199  16  .975

Opponents...........  .278  21-21   553 105 154  15   1  23  99  240  .434  67  27 113   3  .383   1  24  15-22   435 165  18  .971

LOB - Team (130), Opp (141). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (7). IBB - Team (1), Haber 1, Opp (4). Picked off - Coon 1.

                                            (Pac-10 games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

 9 Penna, Missy.....  3.82   5-9    16  15  12   1/0    1 100.2  92  61  55  50  92   8   0  12  372  .247    9  19   0    0  19

11 McCullough, Becky  5.76   2-4     9   6   5   0/0    0  41.1  62  44  34  17  21   7   1  11  181  .343   10   8   1    1   5

Totals..............  4.39   7-13   21  21  17   1/0    1 142.0 154 105  89  67 113  15   1  23  553  .278   19  27   1    1  24

Opponents...........  2.32  13-7    21  21  16   7/0    0 145.0 120  57  48  55 120  15   2  10  539  .223    6  13   2    5  10

PB - Team (2), Neill 2. Pickoffs - Team (1), Neill 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Neill (15-22), Penna (11-15), McCullough (4-7).



                                                         Stanford Softball

                                      Conference statistics for Stanford (as of May 21, 2007)

                                             (Pac-10 games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         26 Aggabao, Tricia..    72   37  35   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                          6 Haber, Alissa....    23   23   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         11 McCullough, Becky    13    2  11   0  1.000    0    4   3   .571    0   0

                         40 Beardman, Anna...     3    3   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          2 Coon, Maddy......     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         22 Howe, Erin.......   169  160   8   1   .994    3    0   0    ---    0   0

                         13 Neill, Rosey.....   136  116  18   2   .985    1   15   7   .682    2   0

                          9 Penna, Missy.....    44   12  31   1   .977    3   11   4   .733    0   0

                         16 Smith, Michelle..    78   22  54   2   .974    3    0   0    ---    0   0

                          1 Rinehart, Jackie.    17   16   0   1   .941    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          3 Key, Lindsay.....    44   15  26   3   .932    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         36 Koplitz, Shannon.    41   19  16   6   .854    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         29 Schroeder, Michel     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............   641  426 199  16   .975    5   15   7   .682    2   0

                         Opponents...........   618  435 165  18   .971    7    8   3   .727    0   0



                                                      Stanford Softball
                                       Game Results for Stanford (as of May 21, 2007)
                                                         (All games)

  Game date       Opposing team          Score      r  h  e/ r  h  e  Inns   Overall     Pac-10  Pitcher of record      Attend Time
  ---------       -------------          -----     --------/--------  ----   -------   --------  ---------------------- ------ ----
  Feb 09, 2007 vs Western Michigan     W 11-1      11 11  2/ 1  2  0    5    1- 0- 0    0- 0- 0  McCullough (W 1-0)        129 1:59
  Feb 09, 2007 vs Utah                 W  5-2       5  7  1/ 2  7  2    7    2- 0- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 1-0)             173 2:21
  Feb 10, 2007 vs #4 Northwestern         1-3  L    1  3  0/ 3  4  1    7    2- 1- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (L 1-1)             198 1:50
  Feb 10, 2007 vs #17 Texas               6-7  L    6 11  1/ 7  9  3    7    2- 2- 0    0- 0- 0  McCullough (L 1-1)        289 2:20
  Feb 11, 2007 vs Northwestern State   W  8-0       8  7  0/ 0  2  1    6    3- 2- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 2-1)             115 1:45
  Feb 13, 2007    Sacramento State     W 13-2      13 10  0/ 2  1  3    5    4- 2- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 3-1)              78 1:51
  Feb 16, 2007 vs Santa Clara          W  9-2       9  8  1/ 2  3  1    7    5- 2- 0    0- 0- 0  McCullough (W 2-1)        325 2:15
  Feb 16, 2007    Missouri             W  5-0       5  9  1/ 0  2  0    7    6- 2- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 4-1)             325 1:45
  Feb 17, 2007    Pacific              W  6-0       6  6  0/ 0  2  1    7    7- 2- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 5-1)             345 2:00
  Feb 17, 2007    Santa Clara          W  4-3       4  9  2/ 3  4  2    7    8- 2- 0    0- 0- 0  McCullough (W 3-1)        345 2:00
  Feb 18, 2007    Missouri             W  4-1       4  6  1/ 1  4  0    7    9- 2- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 6-1)             361 1:50
  Feb 22, 2007 at Florida Int'l        W  1-0       1  6  0/ 0  2  0    7   10- 2- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 7-1)             232 1:34
  Feb 23, 2007 vs Texas State          W 10-0      10  8  1/ 0  3  2    5   11- 2- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 8-1)             232 1:39
  Feb 24, 2007 vs Purdue               W  1-0       1  4  0/ 0  1  1    7   12- 2- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 9-1)             102 1:39
  Feb 24, 2007 vs Syracuse             W  9-2       9 15  2/ 2  4  1    7   13- 2- 0    0- 0- 0  McCullough (W 4-1)        213 2:00
  Feb 25, 2007 vs Marist               W  8-0       8 15  0/ 0  1  0    6   14- 2- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 10-1)            232 1:29
  Mar 02, 2007 vs Cal Poly                2-6  L    2  6  0/ 6  9  0    7   14- 3- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (L 10-2)             80 2:00
  Mar 02, 2007 at Cal State Fullerton     0-1  L    0  0  1/ 1  7  1    7   14- 4- 0    0- 0- 0  McCullough (L 4-2)        538 1:58
  Mar 03, 2007 vs Texas Tech           W  2-1       2  4  0/ 1  4  0    7   15- 4- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 11-2)            639 1:49
  Mar 03, 2007 vs #8 Northwestern         3-11 L    3  5  1/11 17  0    6   15- 5- 0    0- 0- 0  McCullough (L 4-3)        654 1:54
  Mar 04, 2007 vs Minnesota            W  6-3       6 12  1/ 3  7  0    7   16- 5- 0    0- 0- 0  McCullough (W 5-3)        315 2:15
  Mar 09, 2007    UC Santa Barbara     W  6-2       6  9  0/ 2  4  1    7   17- 5- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 12-2)            193 2:04
  Mar 09, 2007 vs Sacramento State     W  8-0       8 12  0/ 0  5  1    5   18- 5- 0    0- 0- 0  McCullough (W 6-3)        193 1:24
  Mar 10, 2007    San Diego State      W  4-3       4  6  0/ 3  8  0    7   19- 5- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 13-2)            241 1:53
  Mar 10, 2007 vs Loyola Chicago       W  2-0       2  9  1/ 0  1  0    7   20- 5- 0    0- 0- 0  McCullough (W 7-3)        241 1:48
  Mar 11, 2007    UC Santa Barbara     W  2-0       2  4  1/ 0  1  0    7   21- 5- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 14-2)            126 1:46
  Mar 24, 2007    Long Beach State     W  3-0       3  3  1/ 0  2  4    7   22- 5- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 15-2)            310 1:30
  Mar 25, 2007    Portland State          0-3  L    0  5  0/ 3  9  0    7   22- 6- 0    0- 0- 0  McCullough (L 8-4)        572 2:00
  Mar 25, 2007 vs UC Davis             W  7-1       7  9  1/ 1  4  2    7   23- 6- 0    0- 0- 0  Penna (W 16-2)            570 2:20
 *Mar 30, 2007 at #17 Oregon State     W  2-1       2  6  0/ 1  3  1    7   24- 6- 0    1- 0- 0  Penna (W 17-2)            389 2:05
 *Mar 31, 2007 at #13 Oregon              0-8  L    0  4  1/ 8 10  0    5   24- 7- 0    1- 1- 0  McCullough (L 1-2)        363 1:22
 *April 1,2007 at #13 Oregon           W 15-4      15 16  1/ 4  7  2    6   25- 7- 0    2- 1- 0  Penna (W 18-2)            477 2:00
 *Apr 05, 2007    California              0-3  L    0  3  0/ 3  5  0    7   25- 8- 0    2- 2- 0  Penna (L 18-3)            420 1:42
 *Apr 06, 2007 at California           W  8-6       8 10  3/ 6  6  0    7   26- 8- 0    3- 2- 0  Penna (W 19-3)            217 2:25
 *Apr 07, 2007 at California              1-9  L    1  5  0/ 9 11  1    6   26- 9- 0    3- 3- 0  McCullough (L 8-6)        365 2:05
  Apr 11, 2007    St. Mary's           W  8-0       8 11  4/ 0  0  0    6   27- 9- 0    3- 3- 0  Penna (W 20-3)            120 1:45
 *Apr 13, 2007 at #4 Arizona              1-4  L    1  5  0/ 4  6  0    7   27-10- 0    3- 4- 0  Penna (L 20-4)           1242 2:04
 *Apr 14, 2007 at #8 Arizona State        0-7  L    0  1  4/ 7  9  1    7   27-11- 0    3- 5- 0  McCullough (L 7-7)       1556 1:57
 *Apr 15, 2007 at #8 Arizona State        2-8  L    2  3  2/ 8  6  1    7   27-12- 0    3- 6- 0  Penna (L 20-5)            558 1:56
 *Apr 20, 2007    #12 UCLA             W  6-4       6  8  1/ 4 10  1    7   28-12- 0    4- 6- 0  Penna (W 21-5)           1119 2:44
 *Apr 22, 2007    #11 Washington       W  3-2       3  2  0/ 2  4  2    7   29-12- 0    5- 6- 0  McCullough (W 8-7)        326 2:13
 *Apr 22, 2007    #11 Washington          1-12 L    1  5  1/12 14  1    6   29-13- 0    5- 7- 0  Penna (L 21-6)            326 2:08
  Apr 24, 2007    San Jose State       W  5-3       5 11  3/ 3  5  1    7   30-13- 0    5- 7- 0  Penna (W 22-6)             90 1:56
 *Apr 27, 2007    #7 Arizona State        0-2  L    0  2  0/ 2  3  2    7   30-14- 0    5- 8- 0  Penna (L 22-7)            232 1:49
 *Apr 28, 2007    #4 Arizona           W  3-2       3  2  0/ 2  5  0    7   31-14- 0    6- 8- 0  McCullough (W 9-7)        349 1:48
 *Apr 29, 2007    #4 Arizona              0-0    T  0  3  1/ 0 10  0  (12)  31-14- 1    6- 8- 1  None                      420 3:20
 *May 04, 2007 at #11 Washington          0-7  L    0  3  0/ 7  5  2    7   31-15- 1    6- 9- 1  Penna (L 22-8)            452 2:11
 *May 05, 2007 at #12 UCLA                0-3  L    0  4  0/ 3  8  1    7   31-16- 1    6-10- 1  Penna (L 22-9)           1001 1:40
 *May 06, 2007 at #12 UCLA             W  4-1       4 10  0/ 1  3  0    7   32-16- 1    7-10- 1  Penna (W 23-9)           1342 2:17
  May 08, 2007 at UC Davis             W 11-5      11 10  0/ 5  6  4    7   33-16- 1    7-10- 1  McCullough (W 10-7)        58 2:21
 *May 10, 2007    #20 Oregon              4-5  L    4 12  1/ 5  7  2  ( 8)  33-17- 1    7-11- 1  Penna (L 23-10)           156 2:27
 *May 11, 2007    #15 Oregon State        5-8  L    5 13  1/ 8 11  0    7   33-18- 1    7-12- 1  McCullough (L 10-8)       378 2:20
 *May 12, 2007    #15 Oregon State        2-9  L    2  3  0/ 9 11  1    7   33-19- 1    7-13- 1  Penna (L 23-11)           359 1:51
  May 17, 2007    #23 Fresno State        0-2  L    0  4  0/ 2  5  0    7   33-20- 1    7-13- 1  Penna (L 23-12)           333 1:44
  May 18, 2007 vs CS Northridge        W  3-0       3  5  3/ 0  2  2    7   34-20- 1    7-13- 1  Penna (W 23-12)           183 2:02
  May 18, 2007 vs #23 Fresno State     W  1-0       1  9  0/ 0  3  2    7   35-20- 1    7-13- 1  Penna (W 25-12)           388 2:05
  May 19, 2007    #3 LSU                  5-11 L    5  9  2/11  9  2    7   35-21- 1    7-13- 1  Penna (L 25-13)           296 2:29

* = Conference game
() extra inning game




